LICENSING FEES from 1°* April 2021

Other Licensing

Skin Piercing/Cosmetic Treatment Establishment
Skin Piercers Personal Registration

Personal Registration - Special Cosmetic Treatments (once adopted)
Health Certificate

Second hand goods dealer

Request to show unclassified films

Sex Shop

New Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence
Renewal of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence
Transfer of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence
Variation of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence

Street Trading Consents

12 Months £834.55
6 Months £441.70
3 Months £257.75
1 Month £134.90

Special Event Consents (permitting up to 6 days trading per
calendar month)

12 Months £231.05
6 Months £152.60
3 Months £112.90
1 Month £86.75
Scrap Metal

Grant of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years)
Renewal of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years)
Variation of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence

New Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3 years)
Renewal of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3years)
Variation of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence

£145.65
£47.95
£47.95
£45.55
£79.95
£505.25
£2,347.65
£6,243.15
£3,001.50
£720.30
£480.25

£365.70
£365.70
£159.95
£211.40
£211.40
£159.95



Initial Additional fee
Animal Establishment Total application for grant of
Licence Fees fee fee licence

Boarding New - 1 year £195 111 84
2 year £260 111 149
3 year £293 111 182
Boarding Renew - 1 year £191 111 80
2 year £257 111 146
3 year £290 111 179
Home Boarder New - 1 year £163 96 67
2 year £220 96 124
3 year £249 96 153
Home Boarder Renew - 1 year £159 96 63
2 year £216 96 120
3 year £245 968 149
Dog Creche New - 1 year £193 110 83
2 year £258 110 148
3 year £291 110 181
Dog Creche Renew - 1 year £190 110 80
2 year £255 110 145
3 year £288 110 178
Dog Breeder New** - 1 year £152 72 80
2 year £210 72 138
3 year £239 72 167
Dog Breeder Renew - 1 year £189 72 117
2 year £247 72 175
3 year £276 72 204
Pet Selling New - 1 year £183 140 43
2 year £246 140 106
3 year £278 140 138
Pet Selling Renew - 1 year £179 140 39
2 year £243 140 103
3 year £274 140 134
Hiring Horses New** - 1 year £100 66 34
2 year £171 66 105
3 year £206 66 140
Hiring Horses Renew** 1 year £100 66 34
2 year £171 66 105
3 year £206 66 140
Train/exhibit animal - 3 year £158 93 65
Z00** - 6 year £485 0 485
4 year £438 0 438
DangerousWildAnimals** 2 year £175 0 175

** plus vets inspection fee




THE LICENSING ACT 2003 — FEE & CHARGES

Grant of Personal Licence
Replacement of lost/stolen Licence/Address change/Name change

Premises Licences - Up to a Capacity of 5,000 persons

Grant/Variation

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value
Band A - less than £4,300
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000
Band E - Over £125,000

Annual Fee

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value
Band A - less than £4,300
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000
Band E - Over £125,000

Premises Licences - Additional Fees where Capacity exceeds

5,000 persons

Initial Fee
Occupancy:

5,000 - 9,999

10,000 - 14,999
15,000 - 19,999
20,000 - 29,999
30,000 - 39,999
40,000 - 49,999
50,000 - 59,999
60,000 - 69,999
70,000 - 79,999
80,000 - 89,999

Over 90,000

£37.00
£10.50

£100.00
£100.00
£190.00
£315.00
£450.00
£635.00

£70.00
£70.00
£180.00
£295.00
£320.00
£350.00

£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£4,000.00
£8,000.00
£16,000.00
£24,000.00
£32,000.00
£40,000.00
£48,000.00
£56,000.00
£64,000.00



Annual Fee
Occupancy:
5,000 - 9,999
10,000 - 14,999
15,000 - 19,999
20,000 - 29,999
30,000 - 39,999
40,000 - 49,999
50,000 - 59,999
60,000 - 69,999
70,000 - 79,999
80,000 - 89,999
Over 90,000

Premises Licences - Exclusively / Primarily supplying Alcohol
Initial Fee

Rateable Value

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence

Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence

Annual Fee - Exclusively/Primarily supplying Alcohol
Rateable Value

Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence
Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence

Annual Fee

Rateable Value

Band A - No Rateable Value
Band A - less than £4,300
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000
Band E - Over £125,000

Premises Licenses - Other

Application
S.25 - Theft, loss etc. of premises licence or summary

S.29 - Application for a provisional statement where premises being
built

S.33 - Notification of change of name or address

S.37 - Application to vary licence to specify individual as Designated
Premises Supervisor (DPS)

S 41A- Minor Variation to Premises Licence
S.42 - Application for transfer of premises licence

£500.00
£1,000.00
£2,000.00
£4,000.00
£8,000.00
£12,000.00
£16,000.00
£20,000.00
£24,000.00
£28,000.00
£32,000.00

£900.00
£1,905.00

£640.00
£1,050.00

£100.00
£100.00
£190.00
£315.00
£450.00
£635.00

£10.50

£315.00
£10.50

£23.00

£89.00
£23.00



S.47 - Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder
S.79 - Thetft, loss etc. of certificate or summary

S.82 - Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club
S.83(1) / (2) - Change of relevant registered address of club
S.100 - Temporary event notice

S.100 - Late Temporary event notice

S.110 - Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice

S.117 - Application for a grant of personal licence

S.126 - Theft, loss etc. of personal licence

S.127 - Duty to notify change of name or address

S.178 - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters

Gambling Premises

Bingo Premises

New & Provisional Statement

Annual Fee

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder
Variation

Transfer

Re-instatement

Copy Licence

Notification of Change

Betting Premises

New & Provisional Statement

Annual Fee

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder
Variation

Transfer

Re-instatement

Copy Licence

Notification of Change

Betting Premises (Tracks)

New & Provisional Statement

Annual Fee

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder
Variation

Transfer

Re-instatement

Copy Licence

Notification of Change

£23.00
£10.50
£10.50
£10.50
£21.00
£21.00
£10.50
£37.00
£10.50
£10.50
£21.00

£2,705.00
£1000.00
£992.00
£1,325.00
£992.00
£1,200.00
£25.00
£50.00

£2,815.00
£600.00
£992.00
£1,325.00
£992.00
£1,200.00
£25.00
£50.00

£2,500.00
£1000.00
£950.00
£1,250.00
£950.00
£950.00
£25.00
£50.00



Family Entertainment Centre

New & Provisional Statement

Annual Fee

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder
Variation

Transfer

Re-instatement

Copy Licence

Notification of Change

Adult Gaming Centre

New & Provisional Statement
Annual Fee

Licence for Provisional Statement Holder
Variation

Transfer

Re-instatement

Copy Licence

Notification of Change

Lotteries

Small Society Lottery Grant
Small Society Lottery Annual Fee

Gaming in Pubs and Clubs

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Notification

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (existing operator)
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (in all other cases)
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Variation

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Transfer

Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Change of Name
Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Copy of Permit

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Existing Club Premises Cert.
Holder)

Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Club Prem. Cert. Holder with
current Part 2 or 3 Licence)

Club Gaming Machine Permit Existing Operator Grant

Club Gaming Machine Permit Variation

Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal

Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal (Club Premises Cert. Holder)
Club Gaming Machine Permit Copy Permit

Club Gaming Permit Grant

Club Gaming Permit Grant (Club Prems. Cert. Holder with current

£2,000.00
£750.00
£950.00
£1,000.00
£950.00
£950.00
£25.00
£50.00

£2,000.00
£1000.00
£992.00
£1,000.00
£992.00
£1200.00
£25.00
£50.00

£40.00
£20.00

£50.00
£100.00
£150.00
£100.00
£25.00
£25.00
£15.00
£200.00

£100.00

£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£200.00
£100.00
£15.00
£200.00



Part 2 or 3 Licence)

Club Gaming Permit Grant (Existing Operator)

Club Gaming Permit Variation

Club Gaming Permit Renewal

Club Gaming Permit Renewal (Club Premises Certificate Holder)
Club Gaming Permit Copy Certificate

Annual fee for all Gaming Machine Permits

£100.00
£100.00
£100.00
£200.00
£100.00
£15.00
£50.00



