LICENSING FEES from 1st April 2021

Other Licensing

Skin Piercing/Cosmetic Treatment Establishment	£145.65
Skin Piercers Personal Registration	£47.95
Personal Registration - Special Cosmetic Treatments (once adopted)	£47.95
Health Certificate	£45.55
Second hand goods dealer	£79.95
Request to show unclassified films	£505.25
Sex Shop	£2,347.65
New Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence	£6,243.15
Renewal of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence	£3,001.50
Transfer of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence	£720.30
Variation of a Sexual Entertainment Venue Licence	£480.25

Street Trading Consents

12 Months	£834.55
6 Months	£441.70
3 Months	£257.75
1 Month	£134.90

Special Event Consents (permitting up to 6 days trading per calendar month)

calendar month))
-----------------	---

12 Months	£231.05
6 Months	£152.60
3 Months	£112.90
1 Month	£86.75

Scrap Metal

Grant of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years)	£365.70
Renewal of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence (3 years)	£365.70
Variation of Scrap Metal Dealers Site Licence	£159.95
New Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3 years)	£211.40
Renewal of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3years)	£211.40
Variation of Scrap Metal Collectors Licence	£159.95

Animal Establishment Licence Fees	Total fee	Initial application fee	Additional fee for grant of licence
Boarding New - 1 year	£195	111	84
2 year	£260	111	149
3 year	£293	111	182
Boarding Renew - 1 year	£191	111	80
2 year	£257	111	146
3 year	£290	111	179
Home Boarder New - 1 year	£163	96	67
2 year	£220	96	124
3 year	£249	96	153
Home Boarder Renew - 1 year	£159	96	63
2 year	£216	96	120
3 year	£245	968	149
Dog Creche New - 1 year	£193	110	83
2 year	£258	110	148
3 year	£291	110	181
Dog Creche Renew - 1 year	£190	110	80
2 year	£255	110	145
3 year	£288	110	178
Dog Breeder New** - 1 year	£152	72	80
2 year	£210	72	138
3 year	£239	72	167
Dog Breeder Renew - 1 year	£189	72	117
2 year	£247	72	175
3 year	£276	72	204
Pet Selling New - 1 year	£183	140	43
2 year	£246	140	106
3 year	£278	140	138
Pet Selling Renew - 1 year	£179	140	39
2 year	£243	140	103
3 year	£274	140	134
Hiring Horses New** - 1 year	£100	66	34
2 year	£171	66	105
3 year	£206	66	140
Hiring Horses Renew** 1 year	£100	66	34
2 year	£171	66	105
3 year	£206	66	140
Train/exhibit animal - 3 year	£158	93	65
Zoo** - 6 year	£485	0	485
4 year	£438	0	438
DangerousWildAnimals** 2 year	£175	0	175
** plus vets inspection fee			

THE LICENSING ACT 2003 – FEE & CHARGES

Grant of Personal Licence Replacement of lost/stolen Licence/Address change/Name change	£37.00 £10.50
Premises Licences - Up to a Capacity of 5,000 persons Grant/Variation	
Rateable Value	0400.00
Band A - No Rateable Value Band A - less than £4,300	£100.00 £100.00
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000	£190.00
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000	£315.00
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000	£450.00
Band E - Over £125,000	£635.00
Annual Fee	
Rateable Value	
Band A - No Rateable Value	£70.00
Band A - less than £4,300	£70.00
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000	£180.00
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000	£295.00
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000	£320.00
Band E - Over £125,000	£350.00
Premises Licences - Additional Fees where Capacity exceeds	
<u>5,000 persons</u>	
Initial Fee	
Occupancy:	04 000 00
5,000 - 9,999	£1,000.00
10,000 - 14,999	£2,000.00
15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999	£4,000.00 £8,000.00
30,000 - 39,999	£16,000.00
40,000 - 49,999	£24,000.00
50,000 - 59,999	£32,000.00
60,000 - 69,999	£40,000.00
70,000 - 79,999	£48,000.00
80,000 - 89,999	£56,000.00
Over 90,000	£64,000.00

Annual Fee Occupancy: 5,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 - 29,999 30,000 - 39,999 40,000 - 49,999 50,000 - 59,999 60,000 - 69,999 70,000 - 79,999 80,000 - 89,999 Over 90,000	£500.00 £1,000.00 £2,000.00 £4,000.00 £8,000.00 £12,000.00 £16,000.00 £20,000.00 £24,000.00 £28,000.00 £32,000.00
Premises Licences - Exclusively / Primarily supplying Alcohol	
Initial Fee Rateable Value	
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence	£900.00
Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence	£1,905.00
Annual Fee - Exclusively/Primarily supplying Alcohol Rateable Value	
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000 : 2 x the Premises Licence Band E - over £125,000 : 3 x the Premises Licence	£640.00 £1,050.00
Ballu L - Over £123,000 : 3 x the Fremises Licence	21,030.00
Annual Fee	
Rateable Value Band A - No Rateable Value	£100.00
Band A - less than £4,300	£100.00
Band B - £4,300 to £33,000	£190.00
Band C - £33,001 to £87,000	£315.00
Band D - £87,001 to £125,000	£450.00
Band E - Over £125,000	£635.00
<u>Premises Licenses - Other</u>	
<u>Application</u>	
S.25 - Theft, loss etc. of premises licence or summary	£10.50
S.29 - Application for a provisional statement where premises being	
built	£315.00
S.33 - Notification of change of name or address S.37 - Application to vary licence to specify individual as Designated	£10.50
Premises Supervisor (DPS)	£23.00
S 41A- Minor Variation to Premises Licence	£89.00
S.42 - Application for transfer of premises licence	£23.00

S.47 - Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder	£23.00
S.79 - Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary	£10.50
S.82 - Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club	£10.50
S.83(1) / (2) - Change of relevant registered address of club	£10.50
S.100 - Temporary event notice	£21.00
S.100 - Late Temporary event notice	£21.00
S.110 - Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice	£10.50
S.117 - Application for a grant of personal licence	£37.00
S.126 - Theft, loss etc. of personal licence	£10.50
S.127 - Duty to notify change of name or address	£10.50
S.178 - Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters	£21.00
Gambling Premises	
Bingo Premises New & Provisional Statement	£2,705.00
Annual Fee	£1000.00
Licence for Provisional Statement Holder	£992.00
Variation	£1,325.00
Transfer	£992.00
Re-instatement	£1,200.00
Copy Licence	£25.00
Notification of Change	£50.00
Betting Premises	
New & Provisional Statement	£2,815.00
Annual Fee	£600.00
Licence for Provisional Statement Holder	£992.00
Variation	£1,325.00
Transfer	£992.00
Re-instatement	£1,200.00
Copy Licence	£25.00
Notification of Change	£50.00
Betting Premises (Tracks)	
New & Provisional Statement	£2,500.00
Annual Fee	£1000.00
Licence for Provisional Statement Holder	£950.00
Variation	£1,250.00
Transfer	£950.00

£950.00

£25.00 £50.00

Re-instatement

Copy Licence Notification of Change

Family Entertainment Centre New & Provisional Statement Annual Fee Licence for Provisional Statement Holder Variation Transfer Re-instatement Copy Licence Notification of Change	£2,000.00 £750.00 £950.00 £1,000.00 £950.00 £950.00 £25.00 £50.00
Adult Gaming Centre New & Provisional Statement Annual Fee Licence for Provisional Statement Holder Variation Transfer Re-instatement Copy Licence Notification of Change Lotteries Small Society Lottery Grant Small Society Lottery Annual Fee	£2,000.00 £1000.00 £992.00 £1,000.00 £992.00 £1200.00 £25.00 £50.00
Caming in Pubs and Clubs Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Notification Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (existing operator) Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit (in all other cases) Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Variation Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Transfer Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Change of Name Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit Copy of Permit Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Existing Club Premises Cert. Holder) Club Gaming Machine Permit Grant (Club Prem. Cert. Holder with current Part 2 or 3 Licence) Club Gaming Machine Permit Existing Operator Grant Club Gaming Machine Permit Variation Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal Club Gaming Machine Permit Renewal (Club Premises Cert. Holder) Club Gaming Machine Permit Copy Permit Club Gaming Permit Grant (Club Prems. Cert. Holder with current	£50.00 £100.00 £150.00 £150.00 £25.00 £25.00 £15.00 £200.00 £100.00 £100.00 £100.00 £100.00 £100.00 £100.00 £200.00 £15.00

Part 2 or 3 Licence)	£100.00
Club Gaming Permit Grant (Existing Operator)	£100.00
Club Gaming Permit Variation	£100.00
Club Gaming Permit Renewal	£200.00
Club Gaming Permit Renewal (Club Premises Certificate Holder)	£100.00
Club Gaming Permit Copy Certificate	£15.00
Annual fee for all Gaming Machine Permits	£50.00